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GUARD RAIL NOTE L] == = Rg 28
SECTION R312 \\ - — z .
R312.1 Where required. Guards shall be located along open-sided walking o ‘ / | 3 T S 2
surfaces, Including stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30 { | N\ - 1 2
inches (762 mm) measued verticaly to the fioor or grad below at eny point [ // | ] SisT008 T
within 36 inches (914 mm) horizontally to the edge of the open side. Insect [ | /
screening shall not be considered as a guard. | / —— T i
R312.2 Height. Required guards at open-sided walking surfaces, Induding P ey
stairs, porches, balconies or Landings, shall be not less than 36 inches (914 = =
mm) high measured vertically above the adjacent walking surfece, adjacent e e

fixed seating or the line connecting the leading edges of the treads.

et
o RAIL AS NEEDED
o b o e o syl e 4 bkt a3 s FRONT ELEVATION - A e SQUARE FOOTAGE

(864 mm) measured vertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the HEATED

cecisnld ikl LR U L Fmsr FLOOR :791 32
T HEATED OPTIONAL "
TOTAL 148 SQFT.
UNHEATED
FRONT PORCH 188 SQ.FT.
GARAGE 469 SQFT.

TOTAL 657 5Q
UNHEATED OPTIONAL

&
1
'

2. Where the top of the guard also serves as 2 handrail on the open sides of

stalrs, the top of the guard shall not be not less than 34 Inches (864 mm) and

not more than 38 Inches (965 mm) measured vertically from a fine connecting

the leading edges of the treads.

R312.3 Opening limitations. Required guards shall not have openings from the
surface to the required guard height which aliow passage of a sphere 4

inches (102 mm)in diameter.

\
HOMES

Exceptions:

1. The trdangular openings at the open side of a stair, formed by the riser, tread
and bottom rail of a guard, shall not allow passage of a sphere 6 Inches (153
mm) In diameter,

2, Guards on the open sides of stairs shall not have openings which allow

§
ESWE

passage of a sphere 4 3/8 inches (111 mm) in diameter. SCREENED PORCH 160 SQ.FT.
T = DECK OR PATIO 108 SQ.FT.
THIRD GARAGE 2925Q. £T.
7T — T — TOTAL 560 SQ.FT.
ROOF VENTILATION L , LA

= | AIR LEAKAGE

SECTION R806 ==
SIDING AS
SQUARE POOTAGE OF ROOF T0 8E VENTED =277 SQFT. = SPECIFIED Section N11024
NET FREE CROSS VENTILATION NEEOED: SE—mmcs e e N1102.4.1 Building thermal envelope. The buiding thermal
VLT S8 TO B OF VENTIG 30° ABOVE EAVE = 1631 SQ.1. B A i B e g 1 S e B & e A A T LR, (PR enveope shallbe curabyseded withan o brersysiem o
VENTING 30" ABOVE EAVE; OR WITH CLASS 1 OR It Infitration, The sealing methods between dissimiar materias shai
RS WINDOWS WITH SIDELOAD ~ REARELEVATION ), 4 Sroieismens ma.
w og wes!
M‘ W«Msedmwmmubammm'o'sdn
SCALE1/8" = 10" SCALE 1/8" = 107 with Aopendix -2 f tis coce:

material consistent
1. Biocking and sealing floor/ceiling systems and under knee walls
open to uncoRdioned or exterior Space.
zc.:mwmmsmsummmnumm
RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED REQL 3. Capping and sealing soffit or dropped ceiling areas.
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FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL it u-o i
115 to 130 mph wind zone (1 1/2 to 2 1/2 story) X 3 H g
CONTINUOUS FOOTING: 16" wide and 8" thick minimum. 20" wide ‘oo . i \ Kol
minimum at brick veneer. Must extended 2° to either side of supported wall. ol N 2 1 % o
GIRDERS: (3) 2 X 10 girder unless noted otherwise. 7 . 5 !
PIERS: 16 X 16 piers with 8" soid masonry cap on 30° X 30° X 10° ] 3 \ +
concrete footing with maximum pier height of 64" with holiow masonry and o = % X A H ;:' \ It
160" with solid masonry. % ; R
POINT LOAS: Il designates. significant point Joad and shoud have salid - 22'-4" i S
pier, girder or foundation wall. 5 ! 3 . ! .
115 3nd 126 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: 1/2" cameter anchor b embedded it REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB MINIMUM 3 1/2° THICK i 3
minimum 77, maximum 60" on center, within 12" of plate ends, 2nd ? OVER 4" BASE OF CLEAN ED MATERIAL |
minimum two anchor bots per plate. 4 PASSING A 2" SIEVE. REINFORCEMENT MAY BE FIBER { % N
130 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: 1/2" diameter anchor bots embedded minimum P % % ADDITIVE OR WELDED WIRE'WESH. WIRE 12" WALL AT BRICK VENEER: &
157, maximum 40" on center, within 12" of plate ends, and minimum two bt ] REINFORCEMENT MUST BE SUI TO REMAIN i 20" WIDE CONTINUOUS °, -
anchor bots per plate. A= 4 IN THE UPPER THIRD OF THE REINFORCED SLAB. Y FOOTING
CONCRETE: Concrete shall have a minimum 28 day strength of 3000 ps' 2 54 % 1 MINIMUM 8" THICKAT AL
2nd 2 maximum 5° slump. Arr entrained per tabie 402.2. Al concrete shail be ’ < 278" PLACES. MUST EXTEND A
In accordance with ACI standarcs. All sampies for pumping shall be taken ] 7 L AOW'S FORM & MINIMUM OF 2* R
from the exit end of the pump. ’ o _9 Ul TO EITHE
SOILS: Alowabie 01 bearing pressure assumed to be 2000 PSF. The ? . i = SIDEOFSUPPORTED WAL
mmmmammwmammn ] 1
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mmmmmmmmmnummmmam At de
2nd shal be graded 50 a5 to draln surface water away from foundation walls. 24" X 4" X 10" _r o
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DWELLING / GARAGE SEPARATION

REFER TO SECTIONS R302.5, R302.6, AND R302.7

WALLS. A minimum 1/2° gypsum board must be Installed on all walls supporting
floor/celling assembiies used for separation required by this section.
STAIRS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum board must be instalied on the underside and
exposed sides of all stairways.

CEILINGS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum must be installed on the garage cefling if there
2re no habitable room above the garage. If there are habitable room above the garage
2 minimum of 5/8" type X gypsum board must be Installed on the garage calling.
OPENING PENETRATIONS, Openings between the garage and residence shall be
equipped with solid wood doors not less than 1 3/8 inches (35 mm) In thickness, solid
o honeycomb core steel doors not less than 1 3/8 inches (35 mm) thick, or 20-minute
fire-rated doors.

DUCT PENETRATIONS. Ducts In the garage and ducts penetrating the wa'ls or
ceilings separating the dwelling from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum No.
26 gage (0.48 mm) sheet steel or other approved material and shall have no openings
into the garage.

OTHER PENETRATIONS. Penetrations through the separation required In Section
R302.6 shall be protected 2s required by Section R302.11, Item 4.

SQUARE FOOTAGE
EATE!

FIRST FLOOR 179180,
791 SQ.FT.

HEATED OPTIONAL

NA ROOM 148 SQ.FT

oy 148 SQFT.

UNHEATED

FRONT PORCH 188 SQFT.

GARAGE SQFT.
57 SQFT.

UNHEATED OPTIONAL

SCREENED PORCH 60 SQ.FT.

DECK OR PATIO 108 SQ.FT.

THIRD GARAGE 292 SQFT.
SQFT.
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

ROOF TRUSS REQUIREMENTS

procedures or safety program. Haynes Home Plans, Inc.
for

(2x12
2 JACKS EACH END

TRUSS DESIGN. Trusses to be designed and in
to

celling heights are shown furred down 10" from roof decking for
Insulation. If for any reason the truss manufacturer fails to meet or
exceed

begins. Any variation due to these conditions not being met is the
reasonablilty of the truss manufacturer.

BEARING. All trusses shall be designed for bearing on SPF #2 plates or
ledgers unless noted otherwise.

ise.
Plate Heights & Floor Systems. See elevation page(s) for piate heights

and floor system thicknesses.

BRACE WALL PANEL NOTES

WALLS: Al exterior walls to be sheathed with

braced in accordance ‘construction practice and
the building code.
DESIGN LOADS [ IVE LOAD [GEAD LOAD PERECTION
USE PF) | () | (W)
A wihout storage 10| 240
ALScs with Emited storage 10 L/360
“Attics with fixed stairs 10| 360 |
Baiconies and de0s 10 L/360
Fre escapes 4 10| 17360 |
Guardralls 2nd handrails 200 - -
Guardral in-fil components | 50 e -
| Passenger vehice garages | S0 10| /380
Rooms other than sleeping 10 /360
Sleeping rooms 10 L/360
Sairs - L/360
Snow = =

FRAMING LUMBER: All non treated framing lumber shail
be SPF #2 (Fo = 875 PST) or SYP #2 (Fb = 750 PSI) and
all treated lumber shall be SYP #2 (Fb = 750 PSI) unless
noted other wise.

EXGINEERED WOO0 BEAMS :

Lamirated veness kb (LVL) = Fb=2600 PSL, Fv=265 PSL, E=1.90106 PSL
Parae st kb (7S = Fo=2900 7S, Fye230 PSL, E=2.00106 751
Laminated strand lumber (LSL) Fo=2250 PSI, Fr=400 PSI, E=1.55x106 PSI
st 21 connectons per

Wi Haynes Homes
LINTELS: Brick lintels shall be 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" steel
ange for up to 60" span. 6" x 4" x 5/16" steel angle with 6
leg vertical for spans up to 9-0° unless noted otherwise. 3
12 x 3 1/2° x 1/4" steel angle with 1/2° bolts at 0% on
center for spans up to 160" unless noted otherwise.
FLOOR SHEATHING: 0SB or CDX fioor sheathing
minimum 1/2° thick for 16" on center joist
Sls'mez'onm}oﬂwng,
thick for 24" on center joist
ROOF SHEATHING: OSUCDXWMWMM
3/8° thick.
CONCRETE AND SOILS: See foundation notes.

CS-WSP or CS-5FB in accordance with section R602.10.3 unless

noted otherwise.
GYPSUM: All Interior sides of exterior walls and both sides
Interior walls to have 1/2° gypsum Installed. When not using
method GB gypsum to be fastened per table R702.3.5. Method
GB to be fastened per table R602.10.1.
REQUIRED LENGTH OF BRACING: Required brace wall length
for each side of the drcumsaribed rectangle are Interpolated
per table R602.10.3. Methods CS-WSP and CS-SFB contribute
their actual length. Method GB contributes 0.5 it's actual length.
Method PF contributes 1.5 times its actual length.
HD: 8OO Ibs hoid down hold down device fastened to the edge
of the brace wall panel dosets to the comer.
Methods per Table R502.10.1
CS-WSP: Shall be minimum 3/8" 0SB or COX nailed at 6" on
center at edges and 12" on center at I supports
with 6d common nails or 8d(2 1/2" long x 0.113" diameter).
CS-SFB: Shall be minimum 1/2" structural fiber board nalled at
3" on center at edges and 3" on center at intermediate
supports with 1 1/2" long x 0.12" diameter galvanized roofing
ls.

nail

GB: Interfor walls show as GB are to have minimum 1/2°
gypsum board on both sides of the wall fastened at 7* on
center at edges and 7° on center at intermediate supports with

spacing,
2nd minimum 3/4° minimum 5d cooler nails or #6 srews.

PF: Portal fame per figure R602.10.1

with these drawings. Any variation with these drawings must be brought
Haynes Home Pian, Inc. attention before construction begins.
KNEE WALL AND CEILING HEIGHTS, Al finished knee wall heights and

FAMILY ROOM

(2x12
ZJAO(SEACHBJD

WITH ELEVATION - C

VAULT

DINING

= T zza
-~
\~+—1— EDGE OF VAULT
i
—i

o 2)_Z..X 8 )2 iﬂj
=4

ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

K"

()2x12

AUL
ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

KITCHEN

@)sc

A

[~6-160 SINKER NAILS FROM KING STUD TO HEADER-)
“FPONY WALL T T
| = HERREN
R | | |
H HEADER PER PLAN
g § STAP HEADER TO JACK—7 [
b . STUD ON INSIDE 1000 LBS OR
5| Sg 4000 LES WITH PONY WALL.
.
§_? | om FASTEN SHEATHING TO
ey Si?°° \\ HEADER WITH 8D COMMON 7*””
£ :bglg NAIL IN 3° GRID AND TO
= T
§| & 2 \—FRAMINGA roucsmm_/ i
| g gg OPTIONAL SPLICE WITHIN
| | FE 24" OF MIDDLE OF WALL HEIGHT
2
% £l L™= JACK STUDS PER PLAN — ‘
2 T\ SHEATHING DIRECTION By

- ANCHORAGE PER FOUNDATION =~

PORTAL FRAME AT OPENING

( METHOD PF PER FIGURE AND SECTION R602.10.1 )
SCALE 1/4° = 1'-0°

EXTERIOR HEADERS

- (2) 2X 6 WITH 1 JACK STUD EACH END
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- KING STUDS

[HEADER SPAN]
laxesuos) 1 [ 2 [ 35 [6]

INTERIOR HEADERS

- LOAD BEARING HEADERS (2) 2X 6 WITH
1 JACK STUD AND 1 KING STUD EACH END
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- NON LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE
LADDER FRAMED

FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL

(2) 1.75" X 11.875" LVL

23]

P2

OPTIONAL

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

DOUBLE GARAGE

hd

) GALLERY

o "
Y/ Y 77 TR ATENRErAr ::
] - “
MASTER |
] : BATH UNDRY lroor
] : — VTRusses
; L Erlzvnhc
(e BEDROOM #2 |
m 1 W.IC I gs I
JWLC 1] [ gg 1
QS _ — 1] gé 7
Eg ®
B Iy '

-

VER FIRST FLOOR STRﬁcrunAL

\ {

N
Cuw
wn

7
£
F=
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BEDROOM #3

(2) 1.75" X 9.25" LML
2 JACKS EACH END

B

H

(2) SC }
(2)sc

- (4) 2X6 SC by sc

(3) 1.75" X 16" LVL OR BEAM BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER

EXTENED ROOF TRUSSES
WITH ELEVATIONS A & B

ROOF TRUSSES \ S
WITH ELEVATION - C | g%
g

PLACE BEAM OVER BEARING

vxavmen BY COLUMN(S)
DESIRED)

(2)2xm7@

4 X 4 TREATED POST OR EQUIVALENT TYPICAL.
ATTACH RAFTERS TO HEADER WITH HURRICANE

(CONNECTORS (SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT).
ATTACH HEADER TO POST AND POST TO BASE WITH
POST CAP, METAL STRAPS, AND/OR POST BASE.

The Lauren III

S

G10,606.4046

_‘
s

HOME

G10.6

30,2100

TOTA 57 37T,
| | UNHEATED OPTIONAL
SCREENED PORCH

D
FRONT PORCH 18859 FT.
uan

4/29/2020
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CATHEDRAL CEILING IN ‘
BOXED UP TREY FAMILY ROOM, 3
IN MASTER KITCHEN, AND DINING |
d

l

ROOF TRUSS REQUIREMENTS

TRUSS DESIGN. Trusses to be designad snd engineerod b accondance
mmmwmmmmm@uw i

{
5
2
|
“ROOFPLAN
WITH ELEVATIONS - A & B
The Lauren III

frished ROOF SUPPORT
o bl o o s et A i 10009 2y TOWALL BALOW
vary. Any discrepency must be brought to Haynes Home Plans, Inc.

sttention, $0 a sutable solution can be reached bofore contruction §
begins. Any being metts the i
ressonabiiRy of the truss manufactures.

muwmmuﬁubme i

shatl soedfied 00
BEARING. Al russes shall be deaigned for bosring on SPF 82 plates or g

lodgers uriess noted ciherwhse,

Ptats Heights & Floor Systems, See elevation page(s) for plate heights
erd floor systom thidnesses.

BEAR TRUSSES ON WALL BELOW

HEEL HEIGHT ABOVE HEEL HEIGHT ABOVE
FIRST FLOOR PLATE SECOND FLOOR PLATE

BY MANUFACTURER

QILBR0.21G0 = 0910.606.4696
26 et e, i, 35, 3t

ROOF SUPPORT
TO WALL BELOW

90" 58"

12:12 12:12 U

l l'ﬂ'm 'j

(am)
2
h—s-ol—-—.
2
A 50" ——

l

:
DORMER WITH ELEVATION - B ROOF PLAN WITH ELEVATIONS - A & B DORMER WITH ELEVATION - A

Home Pis

oy |
4/29/2020 |

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
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UHLESS HOTED CTHERWESE @ SUB FLOCR AS o 2 NG L= EDGED OR PORCH FLOOR PITCH PER ROOF PLAN
i g Eofe—2x4em |%§;rg‘1l_r1&u | —— SHDNGLES AS PECIFED ! OR ELEVATIONS
§ A fo o ’\,\ ,‘» A A] Re——2 XRIM — SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED .
3 Oy AgoR 0T Yy VT J0IST 15# BUILDING FAT SHINGLES AS SPECTFIED
2 AS SPECTFIED" & SOUD 2
o MASONRY CAP |___ROOF TRUSSES BY v 2X 6 5U8 FASCA 15# BYILDING FELT
T & CONGRETE | MANUFACTURER —
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56' 0"
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A = Denotes Left End of Truss
(Reference Engineered Truss Drawing)
Do Not Erect Trusses Backwards

All Truss Reactions are Less
than 3,000 Ibs. Unless Noted Otherwise.

< > -- Denotes Reaction Greater than 3,000 Ibs.
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Beam Legend

PlotID Length  Product

Plies Net Qty

BM1 8' 0" 1-3/4"x 9-1/4" LVL Kerto-S
BM2 6' 0" 1-3/4"x 9-1/4" LVL Kerto-S
BM4 6' 0" 1-3/4"x 9-1/4" LVL Kerto-S
GDH-1  14'0" 1-3/4"x 11-7/8" LVL Kerto-S
GDH 23' 0" 1-3/4"x 14" LVL Kerto-S
BM3 6' 0" 2x10 SPF No.2

N NNDNNN

LOAD CHART FOR JACK STUDS

(BASED ON TABLES R502.5(1) & (b))

NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED @ EA END OF
HEADER/GIRDER

THIS IS A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM ONLY.

These trusses are designed as individual building components to be incorporated into
the building design at the specification of the building designer. See individual design
sheets for each truss design identified on the placement drawing. The building designer
is responsible for temporary and permanent bracing of the roof and floor system and for
the overall structure. The design of the truss support structure including headers, beams,
walls, and columns is the responsibility of the building desi . For g I guid.
regarding bracing, consult BCSI-B1 and BCSI-B3 provided with the truss delivery package
or online @ sbcindustry.com

S g z bg
és E% és E% gs 28
F 2T = F PI
€5 23 23 23 €5 03
2 gs g ge 2 g=

¥ Y ¥
1700 1 2550 1 3400 1
3400 2 5100 2 6800 2
5100 3 7650 3 10200 3
6800 4 10200 4 13600 4
8500 5 12750 5 17000 5
10200 6 15300 6
11900 7
13600 8

9

BUILDER Weaver Development Co. Inc. CITY / CO. | Johnston County / Johnston
JOB NAME ADDRESS

PLAN The Lauren H MODEL Roof

SEAL DATE | 2/24/20 DATE REV. | 11/25/20

QUOTE # Quote # DRAWN BY | Curtis Quick

JOB # J1020-5083 SALES REP. | Lenny Norris

Bearing reactions less than or equal to 3000# are deemed to comply with the
prescriptive Code requirements. The contractor shall refer to the attached Tables
( derived from the prescriptive Code requirements ) to determine the minimum
foundation size and number of wood studs required to support reactions greater
than 3000# but not greater than 15000#. A registered design professional shall
be retained to design the support system for any reaction that exceeds those
specified in the attached Tables. A registered design professional shall be
retained to design the support system for all reactions that exceed 15000%.

Curttsy Quacks
Curtis Quick

Signature

|comTecH|

ROOF & FLOOR

TRUSSES & BEAMS

Reilly Road Industrial Park
Fayetteville, N.C. 28309
Phone: (910) 864-8787

Fax: (910) 864-4444




Client: Weaver Development Date: 2/8/2021 Page 1 of 1

- Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
iSDCSISH Address: Job Name: The Lauren Ill Beams
L Project #:

GDH Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 16.000" 2-Ply - PASSED  |*vetter!

1
1 SPF 2 SPF
18'10" HS 1/2"
18'10"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 0 1840 1723 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC 2012 2 0 1840 1723 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500" 68% 1840/1723 3564 L D+S
2 -SPF 3.500" 68% 1840/1723 3564 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 160009 ft-Ib 9'5" 39750 ft-Ib 0.403 (40%) D+S L
Unbraced 160009 ft-lb 9'5" 16016 ft-Ib 1.000 D+S L
(100%)
Shear 2976 Ib 17'33/8" 137391b 0.217 (22%) D+S
LL Defl inch  0.213 (L/1035) 9'5 1/16" 0.460 (L/480) 0.460 (46%) S
TL Defl inch 0.441 (L/501) 9'51/16" 0.613 (L/360) 0.720 (72%) D+S
Design Notes
1 Fasten all plies using 3 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
2 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
3 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
4 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
5 Top must be laterally braced at a maximum of 7'4 1/2" o.c.
6 Bottom braced at bearings.
7 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Livel Snow1.15 Wind1.6 Const.1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 183 PLF 0 PLF 183 PLF 0 PLF OPLF A4A
Self Weight 12 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info fgonlt?h,;\.é“fy Road, Suite #639
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation ponding Metsa Wood Fayetteville, NC
structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 || heams must not be cut or drilled 301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor UsA
responsibity of the customer andior he contacir 1o 2 ety (0 Menufactuers product _ informaton Norwalk, CT 06851 S10.564 TRUS
ens?Jre the  component suitability of the intended ;§§;ﬁ‘;‘g’ de"gﬁf"sgg; Slﬁsﬁ;{ﬁer\?;ﬂtess a,'};”‘é‘;’f,'é (800) 622-5850

application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals www.metsawood.com/us
Lumber . Damaged Beams must not be used ICC-ES: ESR-3633
. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained :

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise

L ’ . Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid mec“
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive i . . . : "
lateral displacement and rotation This design is valid until 2/26/2023
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Client:
Project:
Address:

Weaver Development

Date: 2/8/2021

Input by: Curtis Quick

Job Name: The Lauren Ill Beams
Project #:

Page 1 of 1

GDH-1 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 11.875"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

1
o e o m 11 7/8"
— —
1SPF 2 SPF
14 31/2"
14
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 0 1696 1631 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC 2012 2 0 1696 1631 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500" 64% 1696 /1631 3327 L D+S
2 -SPF 3.500" 64% 1696 /1631 3327 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 10893 ft-Ib 7' 22897 ft-lb 0.476 (48%) D+S L
Unbraced 10893 ft-lb 7' 10911 ft-Ib 0.998 D+S L
(100%)
Shear 2747 Ib 1'25/8" 10197 Ib 0.269 (27%) D+S
LL Defl inch 0.195 (L/832) 7'1/16" 0.339 (L/480) 0.580 (58%) S
TL Defl inch 0.398 (L/408) 7'1/16" 0.451 (L/360) 0.880 (88%) D+S
Design Notes
1 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
2 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
3 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
4 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
5 Top must be laterally braced at a maximum of 8'2 5/8" o.c.
6 Bottom braced at bearings.
7 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.

ID Load Type Location Trib Width ~ Side Dead 0.9 Livel Snow1.15 Wind1.6 Const.1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 233 PLF 0PLF 233 PLF 0 PLF OPLF G1
Self Weight 9 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info fgonlt?h,;\.é“fy Road, Suite #639

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the

Handling & Installation

structural adequacy of this component based on the 1 |v| beams must not be cut or drilled
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the 5 Refer to manufacturers product information
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply
ensure the component suitability of the intended fastening details, beam strength values, and code
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads. approvals
Lumber 3. Dan_\aged Beams must not be used _

1 D di I d otherwi 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained

- Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise 5. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 2/26/2023

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us
ICC-ES: ESR-3633

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 2/8/2021 Page 1 of 1
- Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
iSDCSign Address: Job Name: The Lauren Ill Beams
e Project #:
n n Level: Level
BM1 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 9.250" 2-Ply - PASSED
1
1
L] L] L] L] L] L) [ ]
- - 91/4
L] L] L] L] L] Ll L ]
1 SPF 2 SPF
6 31/2"
3
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 0 1987 1965 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC 2012 2 0 1987 1965 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 360 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500" 76% 1987 /1965 3952 L D+S
2 -SPF 3.500" 76% 1987 /1965 3952 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 5056 ft-Ib 3' 14423 ft-lb 0.351 (35%) D+S L
Unbraced 5056 ft-Ib 3' 11027 ft-lb 0.459 (46%) D+S L
Shear 2634 Ib 1" 7943 1b 0.332 (33%) D+S L
LL Defl inch 0.039 (L/1703) 3' 0.139 (L/480) 0.280 (28%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.079 (L/847) 3' 0.185(L/360) 0.430 (43%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
2 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
3 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
4 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
5 Top braced at bearings.
6 Bottom braced at bearings.
7 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.

ID Load Type Location Trib Width  Side Dead 0.9 Livel Snow1.15 Wind1.6 Const.1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 655 PLF 0 PLF 655 PLF 0 PLF OPLF A2
Self Weight 7 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info fgonlt?h,;\.gfy Road, Suite #639

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

NI

oA w

. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
. Refer to

manufacturer's  product  information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

. Damaged Beams must not be used
. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 2/26/2023

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us
ICC-ES: ESR-3633

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

COoOmTecH
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 2/8/2021 Page 1 of 1
- Project: Input by: Curtis Quick
iSDCSign Address: Job Name: The Lauren Ill Beams
e Project #:
n n Level: Level
BM2 Kerto-SLVL 1.750" X 9.250" 2-Ply - PASSED
1
1
L] L] L] L] L] L) [ ]
- - 91/4
L] L] L] L] L] Ll L ]
1 SPF 2 SPF
6 31/2"
3
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 0 1447 1425 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC 2012 2 0 1447 1425 0 0
Deflection LL: 360 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 240 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500" 55% 1447 /1425 2872 L D+S
2 - SPF 3.500" 55% 14471425 2872 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 3674 ft-lb 3' 14423 ft-lb 0.255 (25%) D+S L
Unbraced 3674 ft-Ib 3' 11027 ft-lb 0.333 (33%) D+S L
Shear 1914 Ib 1" 7943 1b 0.241 (24%) D+S L
LL Defl inch 0.028 (L/2348) 3' 0.185(L/360) 0.150 (15%) S L
TL Defl inch 0.057 (L/1165) 3' 0.277 (L/240) 0.210 (21%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d Box nails (.128x3") at 12" o.c. Maximum end distance not
to exceed 6".
2 Refer to last page of calculations for fasteners required for specified loads.
3 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
4 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
5 Top braced at bearings.
6 Bottom braced at bearings.
7 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.

ID Load Type Location Trib Width  Side Dead 0.9 Livel Snow1.15 Wind1.6 Const.1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 475 PLF 0 PLF 475 PLF 0 PLF OPLF al

Self Weight 7 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info Comtech, Inc.

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the
structural adequacy of this component based on the

design criteria and loadings shown. It is

NI

the

responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended

application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.
Lumber
1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise

oA w

2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

Handling & Installation

. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled
. Refer to

manufacturer's  product  information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

. Damaged Beams must not be used
. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
. Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid

lateral displacement and rotation

ponding

This design is valid until 2/26/2023

Metsa Wood

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us
ICC-ES: ESR-3633

1001 S. Reilly Road, Suite #639
Fayetteville, NC

USA

28314

910-864-TRUS
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Client: Weaver Development Date: 2/8/2021

Project: Input by: Curtis Quick

Address: Job Name: The Lauren Ill Beams
Project #:

Page 1 of 1

BM3 Kerto-S LVL

1.750" X 9.250"

2-Ply - PASSED

Level: Level

1
1
- - W 9 1/4]
1 SPF 2 SPF
6'1/2" 312"
6'1/2"
Member Information Reactions UNPATTERNED Ib (Uplift)
Type: Girder Application: Floor Brg Live Dead Snow Wind Const
Plies: 2 Design Method: ASD 1 0 883 861 0 0
Moisture Condition: Dry Building Code: IBC 2012 2 0 883 861 0 0
Deflection LL: 480 Load Sharing: No
Deflection TL: 240 Deck: Not Checked
Importance: Normal
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F
Bearings
Bearing Length Cap. ReactD/LIb  Total Ld.Case Ld.Comb.
1-SPF 3.500" 33% 883 /861 1744 L D+S
2 - SPF 3.500" 33% 883/861 1744 L D+S
Analysis Results
Analysis Actual Location Allowed Capacity Comb. Case
Moment 2249 ft-b 3'1/4" 14423 ft-lb 0.156 (16%) D+S L
Unbraced 2249 ft-Ib 3'1/4" 10986 ft-Ib 0.205 (20%) D+S L
Shear 1166 Ib 5'1/2" 7943 1b 0.147 (15%) D+S L
LL Defl inch 0.017 (L/3840) 3'1/4" 0.140 (L/480) 0.130 (13%) S L
TL Defl inch  0.035 (L/1896) 3'1/4" 0.279 (L/240) 0.130 (13%) D+S L
Design Notes
1 Girders are designed to be supported on the bottom edge only.
2 Multiple plies must be fastened together as per manufacturer's details.
3 Top loads must be supported equally by all plies.
4 Top braced at bearings.
5 Bottom braced at bearings.
6 Lateral slenderness ratio based on single ply width.
ID Load Type Location Trib Width  Side Dead 0.9 Livel Snow1.15 Wind1.6 Const.1.25 Comments
1 Uniform Top 285 PLF 0 PLF 285 PLF 0 PLF 0 PLF A4A
Self Weight 7 PLF
Notes chemicals 6. For flat roofs provide proper drainage to prevent Manufacturer Info fgonlt?h,;\.é“fy Road, Suite #639

ponding

Metsa Wood

Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the Handling & Installation

structural adequacy of this component based on the
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to
ensure the component suitability of the intended
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.

Lumber

1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive

N

o s w

LVL beams must not be cut or drilled

Refer to manufacturer's product information
regarding installation  requirements,  multi-ply
fastening details, beam strength values, and code
approvals

Damaged Beams must not be used

Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained
Provide lateral support at bearing points to avoid
lateral displacement and rotation

This design is valid until 2/26/2023

301 Merritt 7 Building, 2nd Floor
Norwalk, CT 06851

(800) 622-5850
www.metsawood.com/us
ICC-ES: ESR-3633

Fayetteville, NC
USA

28314
910-864-TRUS

COoOmTecH

Version 20.20.044 Powered by iStruct™

DAL
=N

CsDh

== .



http://www.metsawood.com/us

